

Signature Sponsor:





THE WEST PARK CLEVELAND POLICE AND FIRE FIGHTERS MEMORIAL FUND "CLEVELAND HEROES RUN" **Goods Donation Form**

Please return by September 3, 2023

For the purpose of assisting with fund raising for The West Park Cleveland Police and Fire Fighters Memorial, through the Cleveland Heroes Run on Sunday, September 17, 2023. The undersigned donor agrees to donate the item(s) described here in terms below. The West Park Cleveland Police and Fire Fighters Memorial Fund Taxpayer ID number is 14-1838579. Any questions relating to the donation(s), please call John Freehoffer at (216) 410-7034.

ITEMS NEEDED:

Donor name: _

- Item/s to be used as a race prize, door prizes and raffle items such as gift certificates, goods, services
- Food or beverages for racers, from 400 to 1000 individual portions.
- Small items for the race bags such as pens, key chains, or whatever product you may have. We can use up to 1,000 race bag pieces. This offers great advertising for your company.

Contact Person (if different from donor	r):
Address:	
Area Code and Phone Number:	
Item(s) Donated: (complete informati	ion)
1.) Describe Item:	
Retail or Fair Market Value:	
2.) Describe Item:	
() I agree that the West Park Cleveland Polici indicated by me below, may use my name or c	te and Fire Fighters Memorial Fund, unless otherwise company name in connection with the race.
() Please do not use my name.	
Approval Signature:	Phone Number:
Name or Company Name to be used:	
Deliver Donations To:	(Please Print)

THE WEST PARK CLEVELAND POLICE AND FIRE FIGHTERS MEMORIAL FUND

1303 West 58th Street • Cleveland, Ohio 44102 • (216) 410-7034

To arrange for pickup of the item(s), contact John Freehoffer at (216) 410-7034.



Signature Sponsor:





THE WEST PARK CLEVELAND POLICE AND FIRE FIGHTERS MEMORIAL

WEST PARK CLEVELAND POLICE & FIRE FIGHTERS MEMORIAL COMMITTEE **MEMBERS**

Charles Slife Councilman Ward 17

Brian Kazy Councilman Ward 16

Dr. Neil Smith President Fairview Hospital

Grace Leon Survivor

Lt. John Marconi Cleveland Fire

Committee

Carla Blackman Paula Blackman Melissa Byrdy Dave Camerino Sean Carey John Freehoffer Dara Krueger Nancy Kilbane Caroline Kessler Lisa Langley Steve Lorenz Angel Marrero Kevin McCafferty John Myers Michael Norman The Ragon Family Melissa Ramirez Colleen Reali Tom Ross John Ruane Julia Ruane

Cleveland Police Commander Daniel Fay

Cleveland Fire Frank Szabo **Battalion Chief**

There is no greater price one can pay than to give their life in the line of duty. Often, little can be done to lessen the pain and fill the tremendous loss to the families and to the community.

The West Park Cleveland Police and Fire Fighters Memorial Walkway was built to honor those brave safety officers who made the ultimate sacrifice. Located on Rocky River Drive, it begins at Edgecliff Avenue and runs north for one third of a mile along the Metroparks Canyon. It not only recognizes the tremendous sacrifice the fallen officers made, but offers their families and the community a gathering place to honor their memory.

Every year, the Cleveland Heroes Run, a 5-mile and 2-mile Community Race, is held to raise funds for maintaining the memorial and walkway and to create education scholarships for the relatives of fallen officers. The 21st annual Cleveland Heroes Run will take place on Sunday, September 17, 2023.

We are writing to ask for your participation as a Goods Donor Sponsor of the Cleveland Heroes Run to help make this annual event a success. We are in need of items for the raffle such as gift certificates and donations of food and refreshments for racers after the event. We are also in need of smaller items for the race bags such as pens, key chains or whatever product you may have. We will have up to 1000 race bags. This offers great advertising for your company.

This event has become an annual living tribute to these fallen Police Officers and Fire Fighters. The event will attract significant attention from the local media in addition to the race and safety forces community. The event draws more than 1100 participants annually.

We ask that you remember the services the Cleveland Police and Fire Fighters provide to you and that you give generously in honor of these fallen heroes.

Thank you in advance for your support.

Jeff Follmer President

Cleveland Police Patrolmen's Association

John P. Freehoffer

Cleveland Police Patrolmen's Association

Francis Lally **President**

The Association of Cleveland Fire Fighters,

IAFF Local 93

Jake Konys Secretary

The Association of Cleveland Fire Fighters,

IAFF Local 93

Grace Leon

Race Committee Chairman